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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, March 26, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name 

Telephone Email 
Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

American Eagle 
LLC 

Shalana 
McNamee 

Ph: 727-237-9647 shalana.mcnamee@americaneaglepro.com Prime N Yes  ITB 2025-100064 

WESPRO JCB Danny Gooden Ph: 770-468-4652 danny.gooden@wesprojcb.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

ProCure Success 
LLC 

Arlene Campbell Ph: 732-407-6471 Beanie280@hotmail.com Prime N Undecided N/A 

MACJEFF 
Enterprise  

Aaron Jefferson Ph: 205-834-2565 Aj1036@yahoo.com Sub N Yes ITB 25-100070 

Barber Auto Air, 
Inc. 

Annette Love Ph: 770-961-2300 barberautoair@yahoo.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Carolina 
Environmental 
Systems, Inc 

Ashley Wiles Ph: 336-869-9900 awiles@cesrefuse.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Dokun 
Technologies LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Prime Y Yes N/A 



 

JR Motors LLC Arden Witter Ph: 770-678-0442 Jrmotorsllc@yahoo.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Southeast Pipe 
Survey, Inc. 

Melanie Hass Ph: 912-647-2847 mhass@southeastpipe.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100070 

Williams Fire 
Apparatus 

Jerry Harley Ph: 800-239-7900 jharley.wfa@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Atlanta Glass 
Heroes 

Patrick Duclos Ph: 678-964-9656 atlantaglassheroes@outlook.com Sub N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Peterbilt of 
Atlanta, LLC 

Jeff Stone Ph: 678-641-6094 jstone@peteatlanta.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

JMBC Group LLC 
dba AAMCO 
Transmissions 

Matthew Chess Ph: 404-213-5980 chessmd@gmail.com Sub N Undecided N/A 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph (m): 770-841-
9315 Office: 770-

414-7975 Office 

corine@rkreeves.com Sub Y Yes ITB 25-100070 

Sims Radiator 
Service 

Charlie Sims Ph: 404-966-6460 Simsradiator@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Dixon's Mobile 
Services LLC 

Dwayne Dixon Ph: 347-869-4267 Dixonmobilesrvices@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Facility 
Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Williams Fire Inc Justin Howell Ph: 614-560-3945 jhowell.wfa@gmail.com Prime  Y Yes ITB 2025-011 



Count It All Joy 
Counseling and 
Consulting, LLC 

Conchata 
Richards 

Ph: 770-715-2130 countitalljoyconsultingllc@gmail.com Undecided     N
 

Yes N/A 

Genesis Of Life 
Inc 

Sharonda Mosley Ph: 404-604-0544 bmosley@genesisoflifinc.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Therapist Bestie Jessica Harris Ph: 470-270-2998 Hello@therapistbestie.com Joint Venture N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Ten-8 Fire & 
Safety, LLC 

Chad Lynch Ph: 706-819-3073 clynch@ten8fire.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

ABSOLUTE 
QUALITY 
SERVICES 

Tony Thomas Ph: 404-693-5448 sficoverseer@msn.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-100064 

Ten-8 Industrial Mike Lee Ph: 770-634-7833 mlee@ten8industrial.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Atlanta Safety 
Brake 

Jeff Smith Ph: 404-875-0893 gloreboy@bellsouth.net N/A N N/A N/A 

Emission & 
Cooling Solutions 

Blake Ford Ph: 678-925-9125 bford@ecspart.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Reviera 
Enterprises, LLC 

Connie Zewdou 
Jesse Williams 

Ph: 301-420-7197 
ext. 203/301-404-

8059 

zconnie@reidrayco.com Undecided N Yes ITB 25-100070 

JR Motors LLC Tiffany Griggs Ph: 770-307-6704 Tlgriggs1164@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Farmers Glass 
LLC 

Lauren Barnes Ph: 770-948-0186 farmersglass@yahoo.com Undecided N Yes ITB 2025-011 



 

Freestyle Inc, 
Upholstery & 
Restoration Auto 
& Commercial 

Nick Cunningham Ph: 770-465-0996 freestyleauto@bellsouth.net Prime  N Yes N/A 

ComPsych 
Corporation 

Sarah Swan Ph: 312-660-7534 sswan@compsych.com Undecided  N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Southern Tire 
Mart, LLC 

Rebecca Smithson Ph: 470-342-9766 Rebecca.Smithson@stmtires.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-013 & ITB 2025-
011 

ChemPro Services Jessica Wilson Ph: 850-677-0278 Jwilson@chemproservices.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-100064 

Reynolds Warren 
Equipment 
Company 

Jacob Holcomb Ph: 404-960-9647 jacob@reynoldswarren.com Undecided N Yes ITB 2025-011 

CS Truck and 
Trailer 

Fred Trammel Ph: 678-215-5034 fred.t@csrepair.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Stivers Ford Jay Gerena Ph: 863-280-9414 Jgerena@stiversonline.com Undecided N Undecided ITB 2025-011 

Hydro Excavators 
LLC 

Hans Hoffman Ph: 678-247-5157 hans.hoffman@hydroexcavators.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100070 

Springs & 
Suspension, 
Inc. 

Melinda Bray Ph: 470-225-1757 melinda.bray@springsandsuspension.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

CorpCare 
Associates, 
Inc. 

Mike Cooney Ph: 678-258-8412 mike@corpcareeap.com Prime N Undecided RFP 2025-020 

Peak Performance 
Collision 
Solutions 

Thimothy 
Burroughs 

Ph: 470-767-6917 thimothy@peakperformancecollisionsolutions.com Prime N Undecided N/A 



 

W.W.Williams Matt Davis and 
John Dukes 

Ph: 404-366-1070 mdavis@wwwilliams.com Sub N Yes N/A 

Midtown Glass 
DBA Glass Inc 

John Hight Ph: 404-873-6991 Johnh@glassinc.net Sub N Yes N/A 

Adams Equipment 
Co., Inc 

Jonathan Crumley Ph: 470-692-6733 jcrumley@adamsequipmentco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

AllOne Health 
Well, LLC 

Kimberly Hudson Ph: 210-262-7131 kimberly.hudson@allonehealth.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Southeast 
Connections 

Keith Ormsby Ph: 470-596-6787 keith.ormsby@artera.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100070 

The Latoria 
Group, LLC 

Michael Hairston Ph: 470-737-0055 michael@latoria.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Wastebuilt Kimberly Butler Ph: 404-844-8424 kbutler@wastebuilt.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Tractor & 
Equipment 
Company 

Jacob Altman Ph: 678-237-1520 jaltman@tec1943.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Heavy Machines 
LLC 

Ehren Boarman Ph: 678-572-8483 eboarman@heavy-llc.com Undecided N Undecided ITP 2025-011 

Wastebuilt Dan Jane Ph: 678-554-4443 djane@wastebuilt.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Reynolds Warren 
Equipment 
Company Inc 

Cheyenne 
Holcomb 

Ph: 404-361-1593 cheyenne@rwequipment.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 



 

Painting Atlanta 
Painters LLC 

Regina Trawick-
Willams 

Ph: 678-887-7515 Paintingatlpainters@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Jim Ellis 
Chevrolet 

Jason Blanchard Ph: 770-234-8146 jblanchard@jimellis.com Prime N N/A ITB 2025-011 

Kendrick Radiator 
& Automotive 
LLC  

Lorenzo Kendrick Ph: 404-454-4929 Lorenzo@kendrickradiator.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

P3 Delivery Charlette Wynn Ph: 678-362-8633 cwynn@p3delivery.com Sub Y N/A RFP 2025-020 

Cummins Sales 
and Service 

Tim Bryant Ph: 404-527-7800 timothy.bryant@cummins.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

RnX Signature 
Services 
Notary LLC 

Regina Riggins Ph: 678-234-1182 Rigginsregina@yahoo.com N/A N Undecided N/A 

Action Tire 
Company 

Deric Cox Ph: 404-767-3235 dcox@actiontireco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-013 

Action Tire 
Company 

Ricky Stewart Ph: 404-767-3235 Rws@actiontireco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-013 

West Georgia 
Hydraulic and 
Lift 

Mike Brannan Ph: 678-883-4746 Mikebrannan1967@yahoo.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Mobile Hydraulics Victoria 
Holloway 

Ph: 770-493-4673 victoria@hydhose.com Prime N Yes N/A 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Solicitations announced:  ITB 25-100070 Consent Decreee – Ongoing Sewer Condition Assessment and Rehabilitation (CD-OSCAR) 

ITB 2025-011 Repair of Equipment: All Automobiles, On-The-Road, Off-The-Road, Vehicles, Motorcycles, Trucks, Trailers and Motorized Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
RFP 2025-020 Employee Assistance Program (5 Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 2025-013 Purchase of Tires, Including Recapping & Repair (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 2025-100064 Herbicide and Growth Regulator Service (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew)



 

 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 




